GRI(( RKRECINGSE Ni=EC

GRKS5 L= 253 IN—=J3ayF¥y b
GRK5 Racing conversion kit
C DE(F SHIBATA BRERBOROVEREHRICHDHESTENET,

AHmlE. SHIBATA GRKE @OV /I\—Y3v+w hTT,
MHHAZIC(E, Blh®R SHIBATA GRKS BAETY,

ARmAFY

) [e]
2 —

BB+

Parts name

B4

GRKS RC XA VY v—Y

GRK5 RC lower deck

GRK5 RC 7v/\—F v

GRK5 RC upper deck

GRK5 RC /\wv FU—7R)L5F—

©I®O|g

GRK5 RC battery holder

GRK RACING

DR

FASHIBATACZ
% DRIFTRCGRK %



UPHGAIYDI Y NRDFIFEEICDWNT
Rear Suspension Mount Mounting Position

BRI MDD RHFIE
suspension mount position

RF. RR

A. C ZB#& Standard
B.D %1

52.8mm|A. D =2

HAEVE 49.0mm
Suspension pin

* 1 FHTZUAYTY MK >TF TP RY IR ETFHIT DAEEMENH D6,
GRK5 LA XK TU— hOFERDBREICEDIGZEENHDET,

* 1 Depending on the suspension mount used, the use of a GRK5
raised plates may be necessary due to possible interference with the
gearbox.

*2 52.8mMm U RAEVDEE. YAEYAXR—Y—DHEBEHNNETT,
* 2 Change to 52.8mm suspension pins and adjust the spacers.

7y I\—=FvFOEb{}F
Attaching upper deck *MIE'Z M3 x 8mm

* Countersunk head screw M3 x 8mm

R31S059 BN TSy 7P vI\—FwF
ROV NEERATDEDTEETTY .
Flat upper deck mounts supplied with

\FIJEAM3 X 6
*GRK ZL—h (KX) s JEA M3 x Bmm the R31S059 can also be used.

%GRK plate (L) *Button head screw M3 x 6mm

* K& EZ M3 x 6mm \
*Button head screw M3 x 6mm Q

* ! GRK5 (BB mEFERLET
*: Use the parts included with GRK5

Ny FU—RILT—DEDFIF

Attaching battery holder ¥
* EZ M3x8mm @
* Countersunk head screw C":)
[ = 3 1 GRKS LA XRTL— NEERAT 158
*PISMI vy v—S ﬁ Y Note: When using GRK5 raised plates
#Rosette washer S h = <
e %/\/6 E—5—IUYMNIFETBRH. NvFU—
‘0 Uw& ‘ - ML DN —EEBBELTL 2aL,
%*0-ring = : E / Change the amount of spacers in the
& = ' battery holder because of interference
*FA0YF v M3 + O — with the motor mount.
% Nylon nut M s

GRK5 L1 XA RTL—b
GRKE raised plates

* Ny FU—RZ
* Aluminum battery hold down post

*3.0 x 2mm ANX—H— [
* Aluminum spacer 3.0 x 2mm

*3.0 x 3mm AN—Y— . =
*MERAM3 x 15mm % Aluminum spacer 3.0 x 3mm AN —BZFELFT T
% Countersunk head screw M3 x Adjust the spacer amount.





